Type MKP-X2~ Approval Sheet（single）---MKP-X2 单品承认书
FileNo.EG-RD4-021-09-0 A/3                                      Easy-gather· China                             1 / 13
APPROVAL SHEET
承认书
Customer 客户 深圳市顺海科技有限公司
Product Name 品名
X2 Safety AC Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
X2 交流金属化聚丙烯膜电容器

Type MKP-X2~ Approval Sheet（single）---MKP-X2 单品承认书
FileNo.EG-RD4-021-09-0 A/3                                      Easy-gather· China                             5 / 13
2 EG Part number system 易利嘉产品代码
MKP 334 K 310 A 15 M 35 0  (*****）
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1011 12
1 Product Categories产品类别代码：
MKP:X2 Metallized polypropylene film capacitor
MKP-X2金属化聚丙烯膜抗干扰电容器
2 Capacitance Code电容量代码:
The first 2 digits indicate significant figures,and the third digit specifies the number of zero to follow.
前两位数为电容的实际数字,最后一位为倍乘数。
0=×1      1=×10      2=×100
3=×1000   4=×10000   9=×0.1
This gives the capacitance in picofarad.电容量值单位为皮法（pF）。
102 =10×102pF=1,000pF =1.0nF = 0.001μF      105 =10*105 pF= 1,000,000pF=1000nF = 1μF
3 Capacitance Tolerance电容量允许偏差:
J=±5%   K=±10%
4 Rated Voltage额定电压:
310=310VAC
300=300VAC
5 Voltage Type电压类别:
 A=alternative voltage交流电压
6 Lead Space引线间距(mm):
07=7.5    10=10.0    15=15.0     22=22.5   27=27.5
7 Lead Style线型形状:
L:直线   M:直线短脚
8 Lead Length引线长度(mm):
Length categorization of packed and bulk lead (refer to the attached page for the taping picture)
包装及散装引线长度分类(编带图示见附录)
T：Taping 编带  Hole space 孔距:12.7mm
S：Taping 编带 Hole space 孔距:15mm
Pin Length 切脚长（Bulk and Short Pin 散装短脚品）：
35=3.5±0.5mm     50=5.0±0.5mm    80=8.0±1.0mm    10=10.0±1.0mm   20=18.0Min mm
9 RoHS Symbol环保标识:
0：Environmentally friendly products (in compliance with RoHS, Reach, and do not contain PAH or phthalates).
环保产品（符合RoHS、Reach、不含多环芳烃、不含邻苯二甲酸盐）
1：Non environmentally friendly 非环保
2：In addition to being compliant with the aforementioned environmentally friendly criteria “0”, it should also show that
the amount of halogens contained in the product meets the criteria.
除符合上述“0”代表的环保要求外，还表示该产品含卤素量符合规定要求。
10～12Management Code内部管理码
Type MKP-X2~ Approval Sheet（single）---MKP-X2 单品承认书
FileNo.EG-RD4-021-09-0 A/3                                      Easy-gather· China                             6 / 13
3 Class MKP X2 Approval,Standard,Rated Voltage and File No.标准及认证
Safety
Organization
安规机构
Standard NO.
标准编号
Recognition NO
证书编号
Rated
Voltage
额定电压
Approved Monogram
组织和会标
UL/CUL UL60384-14 E252221
310VAC
300VAC
USA/Canada
CQC GB/T6346.14-2015 CQC15001123582
310VAC
300VAC
China
VDE EN 60384-14(VDE 0565 Teil
1-1):2014-04
  EN 60384-14:2013-08
 IEC 60384-14(ed.4)
40022258
310VAC

Marking Item 标志项目 Example 案例
Manufacturer Marking 生产商商标
Type Designation 型号名称 MKP
Sub-Class Code 子类代码 X2
Capacitance,Tolerance 电容量和误差 334K
Rated Voltage 额定电压 310V～
Climatic category 气候类别 40/110/56/B(C)
Safety Organization
 Approved Marking
安规组织和批准标记
VDE
ENEC
UL/CUL
CQC
Korea
Type MKP-X2~ Approval Sheet（single）---MKP-X2 单品承认书
FileNo.EG-RD4-021-09-0 A/3                                      Easy-gather· China                             7 / 13
5 Packing in bulk 包装说明
5.1 (Outside packing box)外包装箱尺寸
front view 主视图            back view 后视图
5.2 (Inner packing box)内包装箱尺寸
5.3 Bag package picture
内袋包装实物图片：
5.4 Bag mark photo 内袋标签图示：
1 PART. NO. 规格代码
2 CUST. P/N 客户料号
3 RATED CAP.ACITY 标称容量
4 RATED VOLTAGE 标称电压
5 QUANTITY 包装数量
6 LOT NO. 生产批号
7 ENVIRONMENT MARK 环保标识
8 TOL.ENCE 容量偏差
9 PACKAGE DATE 包装日期
10 QC SEAL  QC 合格章
Left drawing 左视图 Right drawing 右视图
Type MKP-X2~ Approval Sheet（single）---MKP-X2 单品承认书
FileNo.EG-RD4-021-09-0 A/3                                      Easy-gather· China                             8 / 13
6 Specification and test methods 技术指标及试验方法
6.1 Test condition:  Unless otherwise specified, the standard range of atmospheric Conditions for marking
measurements and test is conducted in the following ambient
测试条件:除非另有规定，测试应在下列标准大气条件下进行：
Ambient temperature 环境温度: 15~35 ℃   Relative humidity 相对湿度: 25~75%.
If there may be any doubt on the results, measurements shall be made within the Following limits.
如对测试结果有任何疑问，则按以下条件测试： temperature 环境温度: 20±2℃ , Relative humidity 相对湿度:60~70%.
Default frequency of the related alternating current tests: 50Hz
交流电源相关测试默认频率：50Hz
6.2 Specification and test methods技术指标及试验方
No Item 项目 Test method 试验方法 Specification 技术参数
1